Net debt / (net debt + equity) 29.6% 18.9%

Net senior debt / (net senior debt + equity) 22.3% 10.4%

• Qube made a number of material acquisitions that completed in
1H17 and which were partly debt funded, resulting in Qube’s
statutory net debt increasing from 30 June 2016 to 31 December
2016. The full year impact of earnings from these acquisitions were
not reflected in earnings for the period to 31 December 2016

• Pro forma for the Offer, Qube's gearing3 decreases from 29.6% to
18.9% (compared to Qube's long term target range of 30 – 40%),
providing Qube with significant liquidity to pursue other identified
strategic growth opportunities

Notes:
1. The Qube Statutory Financial Information presented above has been sourced from the reviewed financial statements of Qube for the half year ended 31 December 2016. Net debt has been presented net of borrowing costs of $9.5m.
2  The Offer adjustments comprise the impact of the $350m Offer, net of Qube's associated after-tax transaction costs.
3 Calculated as Net Debt / (Net Debt + Equity), net of borrowing costs.

16

Qube pro forma balance sheet – 31 Dec 16
$'m Statutory1 Offer2 Pro-forma

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  74.7  74.7

Trade and other receivables 251.1  251.1

Other current assets 14.3  14.3

Total current assets  340.1  340.1

Loans and receivables 344.4 344.4

Investments accounted for using the equity method 783.2 783.2

Property, plant and equipment 896.6 896.6

Investment properties 383.4 383.4

Intangible assets 751.2 751.2

Deferred tax assets 9.6 1.6 11.2

Other assets 1.0 1.0

Total non-current assets  3,169.4 1.6 3,171.0

Total assets  3,509.5 1.6 3,511.1

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables 142.4   142.4

Borrowings 4.1  4.1

Other current liabilities 66.4  66.4

Total current liabilities  212.9  212.9

Non-current liabilities:

Trade and other payables 2.3  2.3

Borrowings 1,023.3  (344.5) 678.8

Other non-current liabilities 9.8  9.8

Total non-current liabilities  1,035.4 (344.5) 690.9

Total liabilities  1,248.3 (344.5) 903.8

Net assets  2,261.2 346.2 2,607.4

EQUITY

Contributed equity  2,096.8 346.2 2,443.0

Reserves  (10.0) (10.0)

Retained earnings  174.4 174.4

Total equity 2,261.2 346.2 2,607.4

5

Notes:
1. The Qube Statutory Financial Information presented above has been sourced from the reviewed financial statements of Qube for the half year ended 31 December 2016.
2. The Offer adjustments comprise the impact of the $350m Offer, net of Qube's associated after-tax transaction costs.

17

Offer timetable

Event Date

Announcement of the Entitlement Offer and Placement Wednesday, 31 May 2017

Institutional Entitlement Offer bookbuild Wednesday, 31 May to Thursday, 1 June 2017

Record date Friday, 2 June 2017

Retail Entitlement Offer opens Wednesday, 7 June 2017

Institutional Entitlement Offer and Placement Settlement Date  Friday, 9 June 2017